Issue 1 Original version Sept 2015

11) EXPLODED VIEW OF MACHINE l l

12



Sept 2015

Original version

Issue 1

12) EXPLODED VIEW OF MOTOR AND GEARBOX

._._.I
)
—

1.30

]

i

1

RN Z= gy
P e =—1—> -1

ARMNNN

)

b i
i ‘

13

i

« e N
o’




Issue 1

Original version

item | Part Number Description Qty/pcs
1 RDA4061 Motor assembly 1
1.1 | RD4056 | Circlip 1
1.2 | RA354 | Button 1
1.3 | RDA3016 Spring 1
1.4 | RD4066 Grub Screw M8x8 6
1.5 | RDA4062 | Arbour spindle 1
1.6 | RDA3044 Flat Key 1
1.7 | RDA4033 Tapping Screw ST4.8x40 4
1.8 | RD43304 | Oil seal 2
1.9 | RDA4037 Fluid elbow(Black) 1
1.10 | RDA3005 Gear box 1
1.11 | RM223880 Needle bearing HK071109 3
1.12 | RDA4208 Gear Shaft Washer 7mm ID 1
1.13 | RDA3043 Spindle Gear 1
1.15 | RD45614 Straight Pin 1
1.16 | RD43305 Roller Bearing 6003 RS 2
1.17 | RD43306 Circlip 1
1.18 | RDA3041 Gear 1
1.19 | RD43087 Circlip 1
1.20 | RDA3006 Gear plate 1
1.21 | RM17134 | Roller Bearing 608 2RS 2
1.22 | RDA3060/3 Armature 1
1.23 | RDA3068 | Bearingsleeve 1
1.24 | RDA5004 E30 baffle plate 1 l
1.25 | RDA4032 | Tapping Screw ST4.2x50 2
1.26 | RDA3066/3 Field coil 1
1.27 | RDA3064 | Brush cap § >
1.28 | RDA3067/3 Carbon Brush 2
1.29 | RDA3063 Brush holder 2
1.30 | RDA4017 Motor cable 1
1.31 | RDA4034 Tapping Screw ST2.9x8 4
1.32 | RDA5018 Wire box cover 1
1.33 | RD45613 Screw M3x6 BTTN HD 4
1.34 | RD35617 | Terminal 2
1.35 | RD43118 Capacitor 1
1.36 | RDA5002 Motor housing 1
1.37 | RDAS5003 | Top Cap 1
1.38 | RDA4035 Tapping Screw ST4.2x12 2
2 RD45624 Needle bearing HK3516 1
3 | RDA4063 Bearing bracket 1
4 | RDA4064 | Magnet 1
5 RD4078 . M8 Washer 2
6 RD4079 M8 Spring washer 2
7 RD4277 Screw M8x50 CAP HD 2
8 RD4207 M6 spring washer 4
9 RD4098 Screw M6x20 CAP HD 3
10 RDA4005 Cable bush L
11 RDA4021 Screw M4x8 BTTN HD 16
12 RDA4065 Main Housing 1
13 RD45622 Straight pin 2
14 RDA4059 Right side panel 1
15 RD4312 Grub Screw M6x12 5
16 RDA3092 Bush 2
17 RDA4066 Pinion Shaft sleeve 1
18 RDA4067 Screw M5x12CAP HD L
19 RDA4068 Coolant bottle assembly 1
20 RDA4029 Screw M6x16 CAP HD 2
21 RD33105 Gib strip support 1
22 RDA3038 Gib strip 1
23 ' RDA3035 Slide . !
24 | RD4092 M5 shake proof washer 4

13) PARTS LIST ' I ’

Sept 2015
25 RD4091 Screw M5x22 CAP HD 4
26 RDA3027 Rack 1
27 | RDA3037 Adjustable Gib strip 1
28 RDA2016 | Internal chain 1
29 RDA4205 M3 Nut 4
30 RDA3045 Cable chain attachment 2
31 RDA4204 Screw M3x8 CSK HD 8
32 RDA4206 Screw M4x12 CSK HD 2
33 RDA5008 Handle insert 1
34 RD4206 Screw M6x38 CAP HD 2
35 RD4069 M4 washer 1
36 RD4068 M4 Nut 4
37 RDA45604 Earth label 1
38 RDA4058 left side panel 1
39 RDA4069 Capstan axel 1
40 | RDA4070 | Cable clamp 1
41 RDA4071 Screw M4x16 CAP HD 2
42 RDA2008 Capstan arm 3
43 | RDA4060 Control panel assembly 1
44 RDA4072 Safety wire-pressing cap 6
45 RDA4073 | Screw M4x14 BTTN HD 1
46 | RDA4074 Bridge rectifier assembly 1
47 RDA4075 Power cable 1
48 | RDA3067/3 Carbon Brush 2
49 | RD4329 Safety belt 1
50 | RD4088 4mm hexagonal spanner 1
51 | RD4230 6mm hexagonal spanner 1
52 RD4152 3mm hexagonal spanner 1




	12
	13
	14

